City of Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board Meeting Agenda City Hall, City Council Chambers 400 Robert D. Ray Drive Des Moines, Iowa 50309

April 1, 2024 4:55 PM

MHAGB Item 1 - Roll Call.

- MHAGB Item 2 APPROVING AGENDA, AS PRESENTED AND/OR, AS AMENDED:
- MHAGB Item 3 <u>Approving</u> the Annual Agency Plan for fiscal year beginning July 1, 2024 to include the 2024 Capital Improvement Grant, the Public Housing Admissions and Continued Occupancy Policy, the Family Self-Sufficiency Action Plan and the Section 8 Housing Choice Voucher Administrative Plan.

(Board Communication No. 24-137)

MHAGB Item 4 - Setting date of hearing on items regarding the budget, (4-15-24):

- (A) <u>On</u> amendment to the annual budget for the current fiscal year ending June 30, 2024.
- (B) <u>On proposed budget for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2025.</u>

MHAGB Item 5 - MOTION TO ADJOURN.

The City of Des Moines is pleased to provide accommodations to disabled individuals or groups and encourages participation in City government. To better serve you, please notify us at least three business days in advance when possible at 515-283-4209, should special accommodations be required. Assistive Listening Devices are available for meetings in the City Council Chambers.

View City Council agendas online at DSM.city



All-America City 1949 1976 1981 2003 2010 2017